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Slaughter Bulls 36 Head Yg 1-2

900-1300 lbs 41.50 - 45.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 43.00 - 50.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 41.00 - 53.25

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Orange, Rockingham, She-
nandoah, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginia for the week of July 13-18,1998

Feeder Cattle 527 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 68.00 - 78.00 300-400
69.00 - 80.00 69.00 400-500 70.00 -

80.50 70.00 500-600 66.00 -76.00
6OO-700 65.50 - 72.00 59.50

700-800 62.25 - 68.00 800-900
58.00 - 62.50 900-1000 55.00 -

63.10

Slaughter Calves and V eaters 10 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 Lbs
58.00 - 63.00

Cows returned to farms 52 head -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs 30.00-38.00 per cwt.
Medium and Large 1, 4-7 yrs old
420.00- per head. Cows with calves
at side 82 pairs - Medium and Large 1,
4-10 yrsold900-1100 lbswith calves new-
born to 250 lbs 470.00-570.00 per head.
Medium and Large I, with calves 150-250
lbs 650.00-800.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 82 head newborn to 4
weeks 6.00-45.00 per head. Over 100 lbs
30.00- per cwt.

Lambs TotalReceipts 331 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 217 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 95-116 lbs 80.00 -

82.25 Good And Few Choice 1-2 86- 87
lbs 75.00 - 7950 Feeder Lambs 84 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
76.75 - 8450 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 74.00 - 84.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 72.00 - 97.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 30 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 19.00 - 20.00 Utility and Good
1-3 20.00 - 31.00 Rams All 17.00 - 29.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
48.00 - 55.00 500-700 42.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 58.00 - 67.00 400-500
55.00 - 6750 55.00- 61.00 6150 500-600
58.00 - 66.25 56.00 - 56.50 56.25 - 60.25
600-700 52.00 - 64.50 700-800
5350

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
300-400 62.00 - 67.00 400-500
66.00 - 71.00 55.00 - 60.50 - 500-600
63.00 - 69.00 - 60.75 - 61.00 600-700
59.00 - 63.00

Slaughter Cattle 288 Head
Slaughter Cows 242 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 38.25
Cutterand Boning Utility 1-3 29.00 - 39.00
Cannet and Low Cutler 1-2 26J0 - 32 JO

Goats 72 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies - Medium 40.00- 53.00 - Small 23.00 -

30.00 Nannies - Large 53.00 - Medium
39.00 - 43.00 - Small 30.00 - 35.00 Kids
13.00 - 22.00
Slaughter Hogs 24 Head Barrows and Gilts
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did you know leasing is more
cost effective than owning?

• Can you lease?
• Why you should lease equipment, vehides or

buildings instead of owning them?
• Are there tax advantages for you?
• What payment schedule does your business need?
• Is leasing more expensive than owning?
• Will leasing complement your estate planning?
• What happens at the end of the lease?

Call your local Telmark representative or Customer Service to find out
about lease financing for equipment, buildings and vehicles
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Telmark
www.telmark.com
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In the Northeast. PA, KY, Ml, VA, OH, WV. IN. Wl, IL. NC, SC. AL. GA. FL. MS. TN, MN. MO and IA Mm lease $5,000

US 2-42SO-300 lbs 30.50 US 1-3 180-200
lbs 29.00 Sous 300-600 lbs 29.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Tri-state and
Wytheville Virginia for the week of July
13-18, 1998

Feeder Cattle 537 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 65.00 - 75.00 300-400
70.00 - 77.00 66.00 - 74.00 400-500
71.00 - 81.00 58.00 - 68.00 500-600
70.00 - 80.00 52.00 - 60.00 65.00 *'78.00
600-700 59.00 - 74.00 65.00 - 69.50
700-800 54.00 - 68.50 800-900
57.50 - 61.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
53.00 - 56.00 300-500 46.00 - 57.00
500-700 51.00 - 56.00 900-1100 42.50
1100+ 42.75
Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 57.00 - 65.00 300-400
62.00 - 69.00 400-500 62.50 -

68.50 52.00 - 55.00 54.00 - 68.00 500-600
57.00 - 68.00 55.00 - 63.00 600-700
54.00 - 69.00 53.00 - 60.50 700-800
52.00 - 58.00 800-900 46.00 -

58.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small t Med&Lge 2

200-300 57.00 - 77.00 300-400
62.00 - 76.00 400-500 57.00 -

75.00 50.00 - 55.00 60.00 - 64.00 500-600
58.00 - 71.00 600-700 60.00 -

66.00
Slaughter Cattle 152 Head
Slaughter Steers and Heifeis 12 Head

Heifers Choice 2-3 950 lbs and under
42.00 - 47.50 Select 2-3 850-1100 lbs
40.00 - 42.50

Slaughter Cows 118 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 36.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 30.00 - 39.50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 25, 1998-A9
Cannet and Low Cutter 1-2 21.00 - 32.00

Slaughter Bulls 22 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.25 - 43.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 41.00 - 46.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 42.50 - 48.50

Baby calves returned to farms 39 head
newborn to 4 weeks 20.00-47.50 per head.
Over 100 lbs 60.00-70.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 45 Head Slaugh-
terLambs IS Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 113 lbs 69.00Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95 lbs 65.00 Wooled
Choice Few Prime 1-2Few 3 140lbs 60.00
Feeder Lambs 21 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 80 lbs 73.00Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 50 lbs 55.00 Slaughter Ewes
and Rams 9 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 20.00
Utility and Good 1-3 24.00 Rams Year-
lings All 24.00 - 50.00

Coats 19 Head - (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies- Large 42.50- Medium 32.50- 40.00-

Small 12.50 - 22.50Nannies - Large 47.50
- 97.50 - Medium 20.00 - 45.00 - Small
12.50 - 32.00 Kids - 12.50 - 22.00 Year-

lings - 40.00 - 42.00

Richmond, VA
Mon July 20, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of July 13-18, 1998

Feeder Cattle 943 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

60.50 - 75.00 76.00- 88.00 400-500 55.00
- 70.00 69.50 - 82.50 500-600 60.00 -

73.50 67.00 - 76.50 600-70060.00 - 71.50
62.00 - 72.50 700-80057.50 60.00 - 64.00

60.00 55.00 - 67.50 500-600 51.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 67.00600-700 50.00 59.00 - 62.50
700-800 48.50 - 50.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
55.00 300-500 50.50 - 60.00 500-700
52.00 - 54.50 700-900 48.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 63.50 300-400 85.00 -

87.00 59.00- 73.00 66.00 - 85.00400-500
49.00- 65.0064.00- 78.00500-600 -

55.00 - 60.00 55.00 - 66.00 600-700

59.5051.00 - 56.50 50.00 - 62.50 700-900
55.00 47.00 - 56.00

Slaughter Cattle 204 Head
Slaughter Cows 174 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 35.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 29.50 - 36.00
Canncr and Low Cutter 1-2 18-50 - 30.00

Slaughter Bulls 30 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 35.00 - 42.50 Yg 1-2

1300-1600 lbs 35.75 - 45.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 32.00 - 4750

Cows returned to farms 18 head -

Medium I,Large 1, and Large 2,750-1200
lbs 33.00-38.00 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 27 head newborn to 4
weeks 14.00-37.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 20 Head Slaugh-
terLambs 11 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95-125 lbs 7XOO Feeder
Lambs 9 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 70-85 lbs 72.50 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs 7250 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 70.00

Goats 48 Head (Sold by the Head) Nan-
nies - Medium 23.00 - 40.00Kids - 7.00 -

12.00

Heifeis Small 1 Med&Lge 2 200-300
49.50 - 55.00 55.00 - 69.00 300-400 54.00
- 60.00 58.00 - 67.75 400-500 51.00 -

State Graded Feeder Cattle 148 Head
sold at Lynchburg, Virginia On July 13,
1998. Steers 98 Head. Heifers 50 Head.

Steeis Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
89.00 88.00400-500 78.00 - 84.00 75.00 -

78.25 500-600 72.00 - 80.50 72.00 - 77.00
600-700 69.50 - 76.25 62.50 - 72.50
700-800 68.75 - 71.00 -

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
69.50 400-500 62.00 - 66.00 62.50 -

68.00 500-60067.50 - 69.00 63.25 - 69.00
600-700 61.50 - 62.00 62.50 - 64.50

FauquierLivestock Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday. . . . August 11... 7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . September 8.7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . September 22. 7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . October 13 . . 7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . October 27 . .7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . November 10. 7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. . . . December 8 . 7:00 PM . . . Calf & Yearling
REGULAR SALESEVERY TUESDAY 1:30 PM

“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty ”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE
Contact Grey H. Puckett, Jr., Manager - (540) 364-1566


